§ S

i
| pricy

COMPULSORY LABOR,ARBITRATION

(Pursuant to Mi‘«"hlgam%aﬁ\]%tate University
312, Public Acts of 19869

Amended) | LABOR AND INDUSTRIAE
| | RELATIONS LIBRARY,

y
In The Matter of: ) ;
' ) Report of Findings: .
' ) : ' g
Houghton County (Sheriff's Dept.) )
‘ T )
and NG )
N ) »
Council 11, AFSCME, AFL-CIO ) o
) ({Q_}
3
Arbitration Panel Members:
Mr. John Mikkola - County Member 5 é:\:é
Mr. Jack LaSalle - Union Member §;\
Mr. Carmen L. .DelliQuadri - Public Member ~
Court Recorder - Holley M. Linn - February 28, 1977 - f:\ﬁi\'



Proceedings:

1. 1:30 P.M. - Arbitration Hearing held in the County Court House
Representing - County |
1. A. Dennis Hosking, Controller
Representing - Council 11

L 1. Douglas Hiltunen, Staff Representative

N
AN

N
~

2. 2:00 P.M. - Adﬁournvto March 15, 1977 at 1:30 P.M.

3. Resolution of the Economic issues was achieved by the parties

themselves before March 15, 1977.

Issues Involved:

1. No non-Economic issues.
2. 'Economic Issues: N
~a) Sheriff Déﬁartment - Wage Proposal, febrﬁary 28, lé??;
(Exhibit #1).
b) AFSCME - Local 226,fFihal‘proposal 2 yearsrcontfact'
(Exhibit #2). |

~Arbitrator's Disposition:

The Sheriff Department had not seen the ~latest final proposal

éf,the Union. ' The arbitrator felt that in the best interest '

of both parties that the hearing should be adjourned until both

sides had an opportunity to negotiate the union's offer. The

panel members concurred in this decision.

Probléms resolved by the Parties themselvesbefore thekproposed

deadline.



\VERAGE

SHERIFF DEPARTMENT |
WAGE PROPOSAL
FEBRUARY 28, 1977

1976

1977

HOURS PER WEEK
ANNUAL HOURS

23

48

1756

2,49

N
HOURLY RATE

ANNUAL WAGE:

N

4,82

5.41

SATARY
"HOLIDAY PAY

10,833

11,028

TOTAL

386

11,253

433
11,686

ISERCTANT,
HOURLY RATE
ANNUAL WAGE:

445

11,814

4.95

SALARY

10,886 _

11,326

D.56

. HOLIDAY PAY
TOTAL

316

356 _

396

11,262
445

11,202

11,463

11,722

HDUBLY RATE
ANNUAL WAGE:

a05 |

*4;56\,;

5.07

12,010

5.69

SALARY _
 HOLIDAY PAY _

11,162

[44352‘

TOTAL

ETS

265 _

11,600

406

11,835

11,486

7

12,006

455

EFFECTIVE HOURLY RATES:

(includes Holiday Pay)
DEPUTY

SERGEANT

3.96
4,06

448

4.99

12,290

5.62

LIEUTENANT

- 4.59

5.2

.47

5.77

5.91




(2) ony la TI=ys ax-uyy ° et notl pus cw°d rQtl JO sInoy By3 ussmlsg

exer3 yvoxjed ® uy serindep pPITITIIET

*8ut;3o%s swt) IYBTIN

*8L6T

Butinp sInoy Oy pus ;1T Burinp sincy py 3o mmanxu,cw pred ag TTI= *,ucn,nﬂww

%2

74

%2

%

5c2 R MMc,.mmn ‘

662 %y owy
oot

§zz %Y LTV

L6

8LET % AL6T

seaTY
69°S

€98°TT

96°S

(A-TA 8 4
Tv°S -

gentz
cy
BLET

cos

Lo*s so°v
92e*TT . gegcT
c6°v S6°C _
- gzZeett o TT9%0T
ze*y  s8°c
gaz‘z . 9gL'z
oy . £s ,
LLET , 9167

‘tt 9TT

338I3u09 Ieak 7 Tewodoxy 3IEIRUO] TOUT 4

92z T®aoT
WIS I

0 XTONIdAY
*8Z T1ITLHY

- afiewn ﬁm:tb«

@aay Atanop

JuBuaNaTY

@bz« TERUUY

‘@yey AYInoy

suabiac

Iﬂm»ﬂﬂm:¢c¢;
@3¢y Aranoy
hﬂ:mum

sINOH TeNuUY
‘geem Iad sznoy



